Client Code: REYAMD.UCC3

RECORDPA

H:\DOCS\JRC\JRC-2543.DOC 071904 RECC



| | | ' ' | U | | , | | |
|-----------------|------|--------|-------|------|---------|-----|-------------|
| Γ_{\sim} | 414- | Think. | ~£~~ | THE | Distant | ~~4 | Two domonts |
| ιo | me | DIR | CLOF, | w.s. | natent | anu | Trademark |

102799880

hal documents or copy thereof.

| Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: REVA MEDICAL, INC Internal Address: Street Address: 5751 Copley Drive, Suite B City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92111 |
|---|--|
| 3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name (X) Other: Termination of Security Interest Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) June 24, 2004 | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): () Patent Application No.: Filing Date: Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes () No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: James B. Bear KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: REVAMD.UCC3 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$320.00 (X) Enclosed 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. |
| true copy of the original document. James B. Bear Name of Person Signing 25,221 Registration No. | information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a 7/19/04 Date Part of the copy is a content of the copy is a copy is a copy in the copy in the copy is a copy in the copy is a copy in the cop |
| Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with requir | |
| Mail Stop Assignmen Director, U.S. Patent P.O. B | t Recordation Services and Trademark Office ox 1450 A 22313-1450 |

PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0073

Patent Status Report

| Case Number | Title of Invention | Country | Status | Application Number | Filing Date | Patent Number | Issue Date |
|----------------|--|---------|---------|-----------------------|-------------|------------------|------------|
| REVAMD.002A | A SLIDE AND LOCK STENT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE FROM A SINGLE PIECE SHAPE | US | Pending | 10/655338 | 9/4/2003 | | |
| REVAMD 002VPC | A SLIDE AND LOCK STENT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE FROM A SINGLE PIECE SHAPE | OM (| Pending | Pextuso3/27531 | 24420037 | | |
| REVAMD.016A | DRUG FORMULATION FOR COATING MEDICAL DEVICES | NS . | Pending | 10/773756 | 2/6/2004 | | |
| REVAMD.032PR | BIOABSORBABLE PARTICLES FOR OCCLUDING A VESSEL | NS | Pending | 196505/09 | 9/25/2003 | | |

Tuesday, February 24, 2004

PATENT ~ REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0074

Patent Status Report

| Case Number | Title of Invention | Country | Status | Application Number | Filing Date | Patent Number | Issue Date |
|-----------------|---|---------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|------------------|------------|
| STEINKE.002A | EXPANDABLE STENT | Sn | Issued | 09/024571 | 2/17/1998 | 6033436 | 3/7/2000 |
| STEINKE.002CP1 | ULTRA-THIN EXPANDABLE STENT | SD | Issued | 00/283800 | 4/1/1999 | 6224626 | 5/1/2001 |
| STEINKE.002CP2 | EXPANDABLE STENT WITH SLIDING AND LOCKING RADIAL ELEMENTS | NS | <u>Issued</u> | 09/739552 | 12/14/2000 | 6623521 | 9/23/2003 |
| STEINKE, 002HAD | EXPANDABLE STENT WITH SLIDING AND LOCKING RADIAL ELEMENTS | TIV | Pending | \$002230833 | 12/12/2001 | | |
| STEINKE 002HCA | EXPANDABLE STENT WITH SLIDING AND LOCKING RADIAL BEEMENTS | 42 | Pending | 2427270 | -1002/Z11ZT | | |
| STEINKE 602HCN | EXPANDABLE STENT WITH SLIDING AND LOCKING RADIAL ELEMENTS | 8 | Pending | 018206444 | -12/12/2001 | | |
| STEINKE GOZHKP | EXPANDABLE STENT WITH SLIDBAG AND LOCKING RADIAL ELEMENTS | 83 | Pending | 613976610 | t002/27777 | | |
| STEINKE.002HSP | EXPANDABLE STENPWITH SIXDING AND LOCKING RADIAL ELEMENTS | | Pending | 2002-549760 | 12/12/8001 | | |
| STEINKE 002HPC | EXPANDABLESTENT WITH SLIDING AND LOCKING RADIAL ELEMENTS | WO | Pending | PCTUS01/48316 | 124272001 | | |
| | | | | | | | |

Tuesday, February 24, 2004

PATENT ... REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0075

| Issue Date | | | | | | | | 376/2003 |) | | | Boses |
|-----------------------|--|------------------------------|------------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Patent Number | | | | | | | | 754566 |) | | | |
| Filing Date | 198777 | 3731/2000 | 3/31/2000 | 3/34/2000 | 3/31/2000 | 3/34/2008 | 3/34/2000 | 1/22/1999 | 1777 | 6661/2241 | 6661/224 | |
| Application Number | | 39348/00 | 558962 | 00805728.1 | 96918520.8 | 2000-608972 | 200HTZ4332 | 22394/99 | 2522036 | 998037884 | 99902408.6 | |
| Status | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending | Issued | Perding | Penthing | Pending | |
| Country | Day. | AU | CA | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | AH) | | | Ad | CA PR | 3 | # A | |
| Title of Invention | EXRANDABLE STRNT WITH SLIDINGAND LOCKING RADIAL ELEMBENTS | LADDER-TYPE EXPANDABLE STEMT | LADDER-TYPE KXPANDABLE STEAT | LADDER, PYPE EXPANDABLE STENT | LADDER-TYPE EXPANDABLE STENT | LADDER-TRPE EXPANDABLE STENT | LADDER-TYPE EXPANDABLE STENT | EXPANDABLE STENT. | EXPANDABLE STENT | EXPANDABLESTENT | EXPANDABLESTENT | |
| Case Number | STERNKE, 002HRU | SÍTEINKE 0020AU | STEINKE 0020CA | STEINKE 0020CN | STEINER.0020 BP | STEINKE.0020JP | STEINKE 002QRU | STEDAKE.002VAD | STEINKE.002NCA B | STEINEE.002VCN B | STEINKE, 002VEP E | Tuesday, February 24, 2004 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | • | |

PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0076

| Issue Date | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|---|---|
| Patent Number | ر | 2217098 | | | | | |
| Filing Date | | VZZ/1999 | 12/13/2001 | 12/14/2001 | 11/9/2001 | N.822002 | 6/3/2003 |
| Application Number | 2000-83TD% | 2000122857 | 10/017341 | PCIUS9178706 | 10/010787 | PCTUS02736097 | 10/452954 |
| Status | Rending | Issued | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending |
| Country | gr. | RU | SN | OM | SN | 9 | NS |
| Title of Invention | EXPANDABLE STENT | EXPANDABLE STEMT | PROTECTIVE COATING FOR STENT | PROTRECTIVE COATING FOR STENT | BALLOON PROTECTOR SLEEVE | BALLOOM PROTECTOR SCEENE FOR A CATHETER (AMENDED PER PCT SEARCH REPT) | EXPANDABLE STENT WITH SLIDING AND LOCKING RADIAL ELEMENTS |
| Case Number | STEINKE.002VJP | STERNKE.OX2VRU | STEINKE.005A | STEIDYKE.00XVPC | STEINKE.009A | STEINKE 009VRC | STEINKE.2CP2C1 |

Tuesday, February 24, 2004

PATENT - REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0077

| | | | U-7 | 101 | 100512 | | |
|------------------|--|------------------------|---|--------------------------------|---|------------|-----------|
| در ای ای | | | | | | | |
| | | _ | asht E | 916 44 18 517 16 | era (1616 6 1)))) | | |
| | C FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT | Ī | . Illinor con a series . | | | | |
| | OW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY AME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER loptional | | | | | | |
| <u>С</u> в. s | ristina Diaz (949) 721-5263 END ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) | | | | | | |
| | Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bea | r, LLP | | FILE | 'n | | |
| | Attn: Cristina Diaz | j | SA | Cramei | NTO, CO | | |
| | 2040 Main Street | ļ | JUN 24 | , 200 | 4 AT 1700 | | |
| | 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 | j | KEV | IN SLI | El i pu | | |
| | 11 VINE, CA 32014 | | SECRET | ARY C | F STATE | | |
| | <u>L</u> | | THE ABOVE SPACE | E IS FOR | R FILING OFFICE COLE C | NLY | |
| | IITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # | | - | | FINANCING STATEMENT A filed [for record] (or records | | NT is |
| | 407260155 | | | L REA | L ESTATE RECORDS. | | |
| 2. K 3. | TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is to CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above | | | | | | nt. |
| 3. L | continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. | i with respect to sect | anty interest(s) or the Secured P | arty autro | nzing this Continuation state | HIROHIL IS | |
| 4. | ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and ad | Idress of assignee in | item 7c; and also give name of a | ssignor in i | tem 9. | | |
| | | - . | Party of record. Check only <u>one</u> | of these to | vo boxes. | | |
| Â | so check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate information in ite TCHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b: also o | | LETE name: Give record name | □ AD | D name: Complete item 7a o | r 7b. and | also |
| 6 0 | CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also on a commercial name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in the commercial name of the commercial name | ň item 7c. Lo | LETE name: Give record name be deleted in item 6a or 6b. | iten | D name: Complete item 7a on 7c; also complete items 7d | 7g (if app | ilcable). |
| | 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | |
| OR | | | | | | | |
| U I. | 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | AME | SUFFIX | (|
| 7 (| HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | 78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| OR | | | | | | | |
| | 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFI | X |
| 7c. l | MAILING ADDRESS | any | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUN | TRY |
| | | 1 | | | 1 00172 0002 | | |
| 7d. | TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION | 71. JURISDICTION | OF ORGANIZATION | 7g. ORG/ | NIZATIONAL ID #, if any | | |
| | DEBTOR | | | | | | NONE |
| | MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. | | | | | | |
| υ | escribe collateraldeleted oradded, or give entirerestated collateral | description, or des | cribe collateralassigned. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | IAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME | | | | | y a Debto | r which |
| | dds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized b 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | y a Debtor, check he | re and enter name of DEB | OR autho | rizing this Amendment. | | |
| | | · TTD | | | | | |
| OR | Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear % NOINDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFI | iX |
| | | | | } | | 1 | |
| | PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA | | | | | | |
| <u>S</u> | TEINKE #REVAMD | | | | | | · |
| FIL | ING OFFICE COPY NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT | AMENDMENT (F | ORM UCC3) (REV. 07/29/ | 98) | | | |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY

REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0078